

jITEM NO.119

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5677/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG PATHAK

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the Civil Appeal after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER