

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5677 of 2010  
UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG PATHAK

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India says that this appeal has become infructuous since the respondent retired in May, 2007. The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed on having become infructuous.

â | .....J.

[Madan B. Lokur]

â | .....J.

[A.M. Khanwilkar]

NEW DELHI ;

NOVEMBER 24, 2016.

1

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5677/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG PATHAK

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

2